Form 4.68
The Insolvency Act 1986

Liguidator's Statement of

Recelpts and Payments

Pursuant to Section 192 of

The Insolvency Act 1986 n

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

5920520
Name of Company
Brentwood Hotels Limited
AT We
James Douglas Ernle Money Anthony CIIff Spicer
25 Moorgate 25 Moorgate
London London
EC2R 8AY EC2R BAY

the liquidator(s} of the company attach a copy ofsy/our statement of receipts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Signed — Date l«] 8 f”
\ \ P (B
Smith & Wilhamson Limited
25 Moorgate |
London Insolven
EC2R B6AY *AQ3TOWLK*
AlQ 11/08/2011 105
COMPANIES HOUSE

1 IEEINT JRAL NW WIINIE] CHIINE I -.;n-u LT arp—
Ref BRBS299/SEB/LRJ/TRDF "AKWBTWLE

A13 11/08/2011 109

ES HOUSE
Software Supplied by Tumnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANI




Form 4.68 cont'd
Statement of Recelpts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Brentwood Hotels Limited
Company Registered Number 5920520

State whether members’ or

creditors’ voluntary winding up Creditors

Date of commencement of winding up 13 July 2010

Date to which this statement 1s
brought down 12 July 2011

Name and Address of Liquidator

James Douglas Ernle Money Anthony CIiff Spicer
25 Moorgate 25 Moorgate
London London

EC2R BAY EC2R BAY

NOTES

You should read these nctes carefulty before completing the forms The notes do not form part of the return to be sent to the
registrar of companies

Form and Contents of Statement

(1) Every statement must contain a deta'ed account of all the ligwdator's realisations and disbursements n respect of the
company The statement of realisations should contamn a record of all receipts derived from assets existing at the date of the
winding up resolution and subsequently realised, including balance at bank, book debts and calls collected, property sold etc, and
the account of disbursements should contain all payments of costs, charges and expenses, or to creditors or contributories
Receipts derived from deposit accounts and meney market deposits are to be included in the ‘balance at bank' Only actual
investments are to be included in the ‘amounts invested’ section in the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form Where property
has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under realisations and the necessary payments incidental to sales
must be entered as disbursements A payment into the Insolvency Services Account 15 not a disbursement and should not be
shown as such, nor are paymentis into a bank, buillding soctety or any other financial institution However, the interest received on
any investment should be shown in the realisations Each receipt and payment must be entered in the account in such a manner
as sufficiently to explain its nature The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals
carried forward from one account to another without any intermediate balance, so that the gross totals represent the total amounts
recerved and paid by the hquidator respectively

Trading Account

(2} When the liquidator carnes on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a distinct account, and the total of receipts
and payments on the trading account must alone be set out in this statement

Dividends

(3) When dividends, instalments of compesitions, etc are padd to creditors or a return of surplus assets 1s made to contributornes,
the total amount of each dividend, etc actually paid, must be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum, and the
llquidator must forward separate accounts showing in lists the amount of the claim of each creditor, and the amount of dvidend, etc
payable to each creditor or contributtory

(4) When unclaimed dividends, etc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount so paid 1n should be entered in
the statement of disbursements as one sum The items to be paid in relation to unclaimed dwvidends should first be included in the
realisations side of the account

(5) Credit should not be taken in the statement of disbursements for any amount in respect of liquidator's remuneration unless it
has been duly aillowed by resolutions of the liquidation committee or of the creditors or of the company in general meeting, or by
order of the court as the case may require, or 1s otherwise allowable under the provisions of the Insclvency Rules




Form 4 68 cont'd
Liguidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Realisations

Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 000

13/07/2010 Brentwood Hotels Ltd (In Admin) Cash From Administration 243,963 00
13/0712010 Brentwoad Hotels Ltd {In Admin) Third Party Funds From Administrab 397,264 98
13/07/2010 Brentwood Hotels Ltd (In Admin) Cash From Administration 400 41
21/07/201¢ Lee Baron Group Third Party Funds 620
2110712010 Lee Baron Group Third Party Funds 51000
21/07/2010 Lee Baron Group Third Party Funds 57000
21/07/2010 Lee Baron Group Third Party Funds 10,489 60
21/07/2010 Lee Baron Group Third Party Funds 60 89
22/07/2010 Brake Bros Ltd Admin Trading Expenses 812
22/07/2010 Brake Bros Ltd Admin Trading Expenses 59 08
22/07/2010 Brake Bros Ltd Admin Trading Expenses 3094
30/07/2010 Bank of Scotland Bank Interest Gross 17077
03/08/2010 Lee Baron Group Third Party Funds 117 00
03/08/2010 Lee Baron Group Third Party Funds 579 30
03/08/2010 Lee Baron Group Third Party Funds 5,373 29
05/08/2010 Handelsbanken Third Party Funds 128 00
05/08/2010 Handelsbanken Third Party Funds 1,617 42
05/08/2010 Handelsbanken Third Party Funds 170 00
05/08/2010 Handelsbanken Third Party Funds 7200
05/08/2010 Handelsbanken Third Party Funds 216 00
05/08/2010 Handelsbanken Third Party Funds 168 94
05/08/2010 Handelsbanken Third Party Funds 1,454 00
05/08/2010 Handelsbanken Third Party Funds 9,697 00
05/08/201C Handelsbanken Third Party Funds 27 00
05/08/2010 Handelsbanken Third Party Funds 2,846 §7
05/08/2010 HM Courts CBA Third Party Funds 40 00
17/08/2010 Lee Baron Group Third Party Funds 5,243 25
17/08/2010 Lee Baron Group Third Party Funds 78 00
17/08/2010 Lee Baron Group Third Party Funds 582 00
31/08/2010 Bank of Scotland Bank Interest Gross 183 84
01/09/2010 Lee Baron Group Third Party Funds 49 00
01/09/2010 Lee Baron Group Third Party Funds 53 80
06/09/2010 Newmarket Promotions Ltd Third Party Funds 10,372 50
06/09/2010 HM Courts CBA Third Party Funds 20 00
14/09/2010 PHS Group Plc Admin Trading Expenses 64 93
14/09/2010 PHS Group Plc VAT Receivable 974
14/09/2010 Handelsbanken Third Party Funds 60 00
14/09/2010 Handelsbanken Third Party Funds 530 20
14/09/2010 Handelsbanken Third Party Funds 910 00
14/09/2010 Handelsbanken Third Party Funds 1,679 00
14/09/2010 Handelsbanken Third Party Funds 3,354 00
28/09/2010 Lee Baron Group Third Party Funds 33200
30/09/2010 Bank of Scotland Bank Interest Gross 161 06
01/10/2010 Lee Baron Group Third Party Funds 49 00
01/10/2010 Lee Baron Group Third Party Funds 365 95
06/10/2010 HM Courts CBA Third Party Funds 20 00
11/10/2010 Marsh Ltd {UK) NST Insurance Refund 634 41
12/10/2010 Lee Baron Group Third Party Funds 118 00
12/10/2010 Lee Baron Group Third Party Funds 648 75
Carned Forward 701,240 40

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisahions and disbursements
which should be carned forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd
Liquidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Realisations
Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 701,240 40
12/10/2010 Lee Baron Group Third Party Funds 5,248 35
12/10/2010 Lee Baron Group Third Party Funds 32550
26/10/2010 Lee Baron Group Third Party Funds 62 80
26/10/2010 Lee Baron Group Third Party Funds 80560
26/10/2010 Lee Baron Group Third Party Funds 52325
29/10/2010 Bank of Scotland Bank Interest Gross 152 46
03/11/2010 H M Courts CBA Third Party Funds 2000
05/11/2010 LBG Client Re SWA Third Party Funds 493 50
05/11/2010 LBG Client Re SWA Third Party Funds 548
05/11/2010 LBG Client Re SWA Third Party Funds 256 30
05/11/2010 LBG Client Re SWA Third Party Funds 2,561 40
05/11/2010 LBG Client Re SWA Third Party Funds 919 90
19/11/2010 Amernican Express Refund of Credit Card Deposit 99 76
22/11/2010 Amencan Express Refund of Credit Card Deposit 10,405 60
25/11/2010 HM Courts CBA Ref NCLE/09019953C Third Party Funds 2000
30/11/2010 Bank of Scotland Bank Interest Gross 171 81
31M12/2010 Bank of Scotland Bank Interest Gross 168 78
10/01/2011 HM Courts CBA 09147448M/NCLE MAGThird Party Funds 309
10/01/2011 HM Courts CBA NCLE/09019953C Third Party Funds 2000
26/01/2011 H M Revenue & Customs VAT Refund from Administration 127,416 26
31/01/2011 Bank of Scotland Bank Interest Gross 176 31
03/02/2011 H M Courts CBA NCLE/09019953C Third Party Funds 2000
28/02/2011 Bank of Scotiand Bank Interest Gross 198 A
07/03/2011 Harlow Council Rates Refund 48,707 06
07/03/2011 Harlow Council Gross Interest on Rate Refund 1,644 62
21/03/2011 Ipswich Borough Council Rates Refund 8,943 83
22/03/2011 Harlow District Council Rates Refund 524 38
22/03/2011 Harlow Council Rates Refund 24,778 11
22/03/2011 Harlow Council Gross interest on Rate Refund 421 46
23/03/2011 H & B Services Ltd (In Lig) Book Debts 184 50
31/03/2011 Bank of Scotland Bank Interest Gross 23767
06/04/2011 HMCTS CBA 09147448M/NCLE MAG | Third Party Funds 619
11/04/2011 Durham County Council - City of Dur Rates Refund 5,31165
11/04/2011 Durham County Council - City of Dur Rates Refund 2,253 59
26/04/2011 Ipswich Borough Council Rates Refund 2,816 98
28/04/2011 Bank of Scotland Bank Interest Gross 23000
16/05/2011 South Ribble Borough Council Rates Refund 5,214 Q7
16/05/2011 South Ribble Borough Council Gross Interest on Rate Refund 3068
17/05/2011 South Ribble Borough Council Rates Refund 2,077 53
23/05/2011 Newmarket Promotions Third Party Funds 87500
31/05/2011 Bank of Scotland Bank Interest Gross 274 14
01/06/2011 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 124 00
01/06/2011 First Data Global Leasing VAT Rece:svable 153 33
01/06/2011 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 62000
01/06/2011 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 766 67
02/06/2011 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 124 00
02/06/2011 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 124 Q0
02/06/2011 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 124 00
02/06/2011 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 620 00
Carried Forward 958,501 02

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total reahsations and disbursements

which should be carned forward to the next account




Liguidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4 68 cont'd

Realisations
Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 958,501 02
02/06/2011 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 620 00
02/06/2011 First Data Global Leasing Administraticn EFT POS Charges 620 Q0
30/06/2011 Bank of Scotland Bank Interest Gross 252 91
Carned Forward 959,993 93

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total reahsations and disbursements

which should be camed forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 000

13/07/2010 Brentwood Hotels Ltd (In Admin) Third Party Funds From Administrats 215,490 52
13/07/2010 Brentwood Hotels Ltd (in Admin) Third Party Funds From Administratl 37,617 06
20/07/2010 First Data Global Leasing Admirustration EFT POS Charges 39 90
20/07/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recewable 6 98
20107/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 39 80
20/07/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 6 98
20/07/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 39 90
20/07/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recelvable 6 98
20/07/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 39 90
20/07/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 6 98
20/07/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 39 90
20/07/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recewvable 698
20/07/2010 First Data Global Leasting Administration EFT POS Charges 39 80
20/07/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 6 98
20/07/2010 First Data Global Leasing Admirustration EFT POS Charges 3990
20/07/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 6 98
20/07/2010 First Data Giobal Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
20/07/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recewvable 6 98
20/07/2010 First Data Globat Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 39 80
20/07/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 6 98
22/07/2010 Payco ERA Ltd Employee Agent Fees 155 75
22/07/2010 Payco ERA Ltd VAT Recelvable 27 26
22/07/2010 Classic Britain Hotel Consortium Admin Trading Expenses 50 00
22/07/2010 Classic Bntain Hote! Consortium VAT Recewvable 750
22/07/2010 Classic Brnitain Hote! Consortium Admin Trading Expenses 79 19
22/07/2010 Classic Brntain Hotel Consortium VAT Recewvable 11 88
22/07/2010 Classic Bntain Hotel Consortium Admin Trading Expenses 393 60
22/07/2010 Classic Britain Hatel Consortium VAT Recewvable 59 04
22/07/2010 Brake Bros Ltd Admun Trading Expenses 255 00
22/07/2010 Brake Bros Lid VAT Receivable 3825
22/07/2010 Brake Bros Ltd Admin Trading Expenses 580 65
22/07/2010 Brake Bros Ltd Admin Trading Expenses 2000
22/07/2010 Brake Bros Ltd Admin Trading Expenses 450 30
22/07/2010 Brake Bros Ltd VAT Receivable 096
22/07/2010 Brake Bros Ltd Admin Trading Expenses 100 56
2210712010 Brake Bros Ltd Admin Trading Expenses 117 30
26/07/2010 Wilis Ltd Admin Expense - Insurance of Assets 44 390 68
17/08/2010 First Data Global Leasing Admunistration EFT POS Charges 3990
17/08/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 698
17/08/2010 First Data Global Leasing Adminmistration EFT POS Charges 39 90
17/08/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 6 98
17/08/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 39 90
17/08/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recewvable 6 98
17/08/2010 First Data Global Leasing Admirustration EFT POS Charges 39 90
17/08/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 6 98
17/08/2010 First Data Global Leasing Admunistration EFT POS Charges 39 90
17/08/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recewvable 6 98
17/08/2010 First Data Glaobal Leasing Admirnistraton EFT POS Charges 39 90
17/08/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 698
Carred Forward 300,548 70

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements

which should be carned forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 300,548 70

17/08/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 39 90
17/08/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 6 98
17/08/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
17/08/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 698
17/08/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3980
17/08/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recetvable 6 98
26/08/2010 J G Collection Services Admin Expense - Storage Costs 120 64
26/08/2010 J G Collection Services VAT Receivable 2111
09/09/2010 Payco ERA Ltd Employee Agent Fees 66 75
09/09/2010 Payco ERA Ltd VAT Receivable 1168
10/09/2010 Courts Advertising Ltd Statutory Advertising 62 50
10/09/2010 Courts Advertising Ltd VAT Receivable 10 94
14/09/2010 Demita Contracts Ltd Admin Trading Expenses 1,116 14
14/09/2010 Demita Coniracts Ltd VAT Receivable 167 42
14/09/2010 PHS Group Plc Admin Trading Expenses 291 26
14/09/2010 PHS Group Plc VAT Receivable 43 69
14/09/2010 PHS Group Plc Admin Trading Expenses 392 53
14/09/2010 PHS Group Plc VAT Recewvable 58 88
14/09/2010 PHS Group Plc Admin Trading Expenses 392 53
14/09/2010 PHS Group Plc VAT Recewvable 58 838
14/09/2010 PHS Group Plc Admin Trading Expenses 286 55
14/09/2010 PHS Group Plc VAT Receivable 42 98
14/09/2010 PHS Group Plc Admin Trading Expenses 45 50
14/09/2010 PHS Group Plic VAT Recewable 683
14/09/2010 PHS Group Plc Admin Trading Expenses 156
14/09/2010 PHS Group Plc VAT Receivable 023
14/09/2010 PHS Group Plc Admin Trading Expenses 64 93
14/09/2010 PHS Group Plc VAT Recewvable 974
14/09/2010 PHS Group Pic Admin Trading Expenses 133 28
14/09/2010 PHS Group Plc VAT Receivable 1999
14/09/2010 PHS Group Pl Admin Trading Expenses 133 28
14/09/2010 PHS Group Plc VAT Receivable 19 99
16/089/2010 Lenghurst Group Third Party Funds 5,243 25
20/09/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
20/09/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 6 98
20/09/2010 First Data Global Leasing Admiristration EFT POS Charges 3990
20/09/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recervable 698
20/09/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
20/09/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 698
20/09/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
20/09/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recewvable 698
20/09/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
20/09/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 6 98
20/09/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 39 90
20/09/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 6 98
20/09/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
20/09/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recewvable 6 98
20/09/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
20/09/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recewvable 698
Carnied Forward 309,887 44

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total reahisations and disbursements
which should be carried forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements
Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 309,887 44
20/09/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 39 90
20/09/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 6 98
28/09/2010 Bank of Scotland Bank Charges 2500
28/09/2010 Newmarket Prormotions Ltd Third Party Funds 10,372 50
08/10/2010 HF Group Lid Admin Trading Expenses 1,078 00
08M10/2010 HF Group Ltd VAT Recewvable 161 70
08/10/2010 inntel Ltd Admin Trading Expenses 78 00
08/10/2010 Inntel Ltd VAT Receivable 1170
08/10/2010 Capita Business Travel Admin Trading Expenses 20 52
08/10/2010 Capita Business Travel VAT Receivable 308
19/10/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
19/10/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 6 98
19/10/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administratton EFT POS Charges 3990
19/10/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recevable 6 98
19/10/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 39 80
19M10/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recewvable 698
19/10/2010 First Data Global Leasing Adrministration EFT POS Charges 39 90
19/10/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 698
19/10/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
191072010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 698
19/10/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
19/10/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recewvable 698
19/10/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
19/10/2010 First Data Globai Leasing VAT Recewvable 698
19/10/2010 First Bata Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
19/10/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 698
19/10/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 39 90
19/10/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recewable 698
12/11/2010 J G Collection Services Admin Expense - Storage Costs 120 64
12/11/2010 J G Collection Services VAT Recewable 2111
16/11/2010 First Data Global Leasing Admiristration EFT POS Charges 3990
16/11/2010 First Data Globat Leasing VAT Recewvable 6 98
16/11/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
16/11/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recelvable 698
16/11/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
16/11/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 698
16/11/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
16/11/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recewable 698
16/11/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 39 90
16/11/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 698
16/11/2010 First Data Global Leasing Admiristration EFT POS Charges 3980
16/11/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recevable 698
16/11/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
16/11/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recelivable 698
16/11/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
16/11/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recewvable 698
16/11/2010 First Data Global Leasing Admunistration EFT POS Charges 3990
16/11/2010 First Data Global Leasing Admunistration EFT POS Charges 698
22/11/2010 Amernican Express Amex Charges 33818
Carned Forward 323,008 59

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements

which should be carned forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of dishursements Amount
Brought Ferward 323,008 59

06/12/2010 Longhurst Group Third Party Funds 5243 25
20/12/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3980
20/12/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recelvable 6 98
20/12/2010 First Data Global Leasing Admunistration EFT POS Charges 39 90
20/12/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recervable 6 93
20/1272010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
20/12/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recewvable 698
20/1212010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3980
20/12/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recewvable 698
20/12/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
20/1212010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 698
20/12/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
20/12/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recewable 6 98
20/12/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
20/12/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recewable 6 98
20/12/2010 First Data Glcbal Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
20/12/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recewable 6 98
20/12/2010 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
20/12/2010 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 6 98
18/01/2011 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 7 98
18/01/2011 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recevable 798
18/01/2011 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receiwvable 798
18/01/2011 First Data Globai Leasing VAT Receivable 7 98
18/01/2011 First Data Globai Leasing VAT Recelvable 798
18/01/2011 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 798
18/01/2011 First Data Giobal Leasing VAT Receivable 798
18/01/2011 First Data Gilobal Leasing VAT Receiwvable 798
18/01/2011 First Data Giobal Leasing VAT Recewvable 798
18/01/2011 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
18/01/2011 First Data Global Leasing Adminustration EFT POS Charges 3990
18/01/2011 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
18/01/2011 First Data Giobal Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3590
18/01/2011 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 39 90
18/01/2011 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
1810172011 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3990
18/01/2011 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 3890
18/01/2011 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 39 90
26/01/2011 City of Carlisle Admin Trading Expenses 502 24
26/01/2011 City of Carlisle VAT Receivable 87 89
01/02r2011 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recewvable 76 00
01/02/2011 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recelvable 76 00
01/02/2011 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recewvable 76 00
01/02/2011 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recewvable 76 00
01/62/2011 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recewable 76 00
01/02/2011 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recewvable 76 00
01/02/2011 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 76 00
01/02/2011 First Data Globai Leasing VAT Recevable 76 00
01/02/2011 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 76 00
01/02/2011 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 380 00
Carried Forward 330,758 81

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements

which should be carned ferward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 330,758 81

01/02/2011 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 380 00
01/02/2011 First Data Global Leasing Adrministratton EFT POS Charges 380 00
01/02/2011 First Data Global Leasing Administratton EFT POS Charges 380 00
01/02/2011 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 380 00
01/02/2011 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 38000
01/02/2011 First Data Global Leasing Admmistration EFT POS Charges 380 00
01/02/2011 First Data Global Leasing Admmmistration EFT POS Charges 380 00
01/02/2011 First Data Global Leasing Admintstration EFT PGS Charges 380 00
08/02/2011 Boxes & Bubbles Ltd VAT Receivable 40 83
08/02/2011 Boxes & Bubbles Ltd Liquidation Storage Costs 20417
16/02/2011 J G Collection Services VAT Recevable 2111
16/02/2011 J G Collection Services Liquidation Storage Costs 120 64
07/03/2011 Harlow Council Tax paid at Source on Rates Interes 328 92
2210312011 Harlow Council Tax paid at Source on Rates Interes 84 29
22/03/2011 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 124 00
2210312011 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recelvable 124 Q0
22/33/2011 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 124 00
2210312011 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recewvable 124 00
221032011 First Data Global Leasing VAT Receivable 124 00
22/03/2011 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 620 00
22/03/2011 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 620 00
22/03/2011 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 620 00
22103/2011 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 620 00
221032011 First Data Global Leasing Admimstration EFT POS Charges 620 00
23/03/2011 Courts Advertising Ltd Statutory Advertising 62 50
23/03/2011 Courts Advertising Ltd VAT Recewable 12 50
07/04/2011 Pro-ven Admin Trading Expenses 312
07/04/2011 Pro-ven VAT Receivable 047
07/04/2011 HRG UK Admin Trading Expenses 45 65
07/04/2011 HRG UK VAT Receivable 6 85
07/04/2011 Addleshaw Goddard LLP Legal Fees (1) 4,000 00
07/04/2011 Addleshaw Goddard LLP VAT Recevable 800 00
07/04/2011 Addleshaw Goddard LLP Legal Expenses 248 20
07/04/2011 Addleshaw Goddard LLP VAT Receivable 4384
26/04/2011 Vituose Ltd (In Liquidation) Admin Trading Expenses 6 00
26/04/2011 Vituoso Ltd {In Liquidation) VAT Recewable 090
27/04/2011 First Data Global Leasing VAT Recewvable 5100
27104/2011 First Data Global Leasing Administration EFT POS Charges 25500
04/05/2011 C P Catering Equipment Ltd Admin Trading Expenses 4800
04/05/2011 C P Catering Equipment Ltd VAT Recewvable 720
04/05/2011 J G Collection Services Liquidation Storage Costs 216 96
04/05/2011 J G Collection Services VAT Receivable 43 39
14/06/2011 The Independents Reservations Ltd Admin Trading Expenses 7 84
14/06/2011 The Independents Reservations Ltd VAT Recewvable 118
14/06/2011 The Independents Reservations Ltd Admin Trading Expenses 15 84
14/06/2011 The Independents Reservations Ltd VAT Recelvable 238
15/06/2011 Newmarket Promotions Ltd Third Party Funds 87500
15/06/2011 LateRooms Ltd Admin Trading Expenses 4320
15/06/2011 LateRooms Ltd VAT Receivable 763
Carried Forward 345,124 42

NCTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carned forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 345,124 42

15/06/2011 LateRooms Ltd Admin Trading Expenses 499 36
15/06/2011 LateRooms Ltd VAT Recewvable 8812
Carried Forward 345711 90

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the totat realisations and disbursements

which should be carmmed forward to the next account




Analysis of balance

Total realisations
Total disbursements

This balance 1s made up as follows

1
2
3

Cash in hands of iquidator
Balance at bank
Amount in Insolvency Services Account

Amounts mvested by hquidator

Less The cost of iInvestments realised
Balance

Accrued ltems

Total Balance as shown above

Balance £

Form 4 68 cont'd

£

959,993 93
345,711 90

614,282 03

000
614,282 03
000

c 00
000

0 00
000

614,282 03

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of them should be given in a separate statement

The Liguidator should also state -

(1

(3)

(4)

The amount of the estimated assets and habilities at the date of the commencement of the winding

up

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors

ncluding the holders of floating charges)

Liabilities - Fixed charge creditors
Floating charge holders
Preferential creditors

Unsecured credifors

£

2,385,833 00

19,052,383 00

The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up in cash

Issued as paid up othenrwise than for cash

The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (If there 15 insufficient space

here, attach a separate sheet)

Insurance refund receivable with a realisable value of c£102K and Business Rates

Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

Realisation of remaining assets, agreements of non-preferential unsecured creditors’

The penod within which the winding up 1s expected to be completed

12 months




